		 State state of the state state of the state			n n að dankliknan störal - að á se - m		
OTPE	US 10 02 0377-2		08-26-200	03			
NUG 2 U ZO		RI			IEET (いっこうろ	
SHENT & TRADE		RABLE CON			•		
& TRADE	P.O. BOX 1450		10253376	5	TRADEMARK	5	
	ALEXANDRIA, Y	VA 22313-1450					
ĺ	Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.						
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES DEUTSCHLAND GmbH						
:	A0 39 P.(Name and address of receiving party(ies): AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 395 PAGE MILL ROAD P.O. BOX 10395 PALO ALTO, CA 94303-0870, USA					
	3. Nature of	conveyance:					
	XXXXX	J			Merger		
	<u></u> .	Security Agreem Other:	ent		Change of Na	ame	
	Execution	Date: July 7, 20	03		·•		
4	 Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date 						
t	the application is	S:		a new appli	cation, the exec	ution date of	
	A. <u>Ap</u>	plication/Patent N 446,568	<u>o.</u> B.	<u>Applica</u> May 28	tion Date , 2003		
. 5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document hould be mailed:						
			Paul D. Greele				
	Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.						
	~ ~				$\frac{1}{2} \frac{\partial \left(\frac{\partial }\right)} \right) \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\$	sko sisar a 🔪	
Ċ	6. Total No.	of applications an	d patents involve	ed: <u>[1</u> .	. 11	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7							
		Enclosed	charged to denor	sit account			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.						
ti	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Accour No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ar attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
T a							
c	Paul D. Greeley		Har. I	D/m		0/10/00	
Ν	Jame of Person	Signina		Signatu	re	<u>8/18/03</u> Date	
T	otal number of	pages including co	over sheet, attach	nments and	I documen <u>t:2</u>		
k.		t i som stør degenerer av st					

REEL: 014414 FRAME: 0101

US 20 02 0377-2

4

ene fele eine men mit find einen eine

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH (a German Inc. having its principal place of business in Boeblingen, Federal Republic of Germany) has made an unlimited claim under Section 6 of the German Employee Invention Act to the invention entitled:

TRANSITION ADJUSTMENT

devised by:

Joachim Rivoir

(inventor(s) names)

NOW, THEREFORE in accordance with an Agreement between Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH and Agilent Technologies Inc. (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH hereby perfects the assignment to Agilent Technologies Inc., its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute application(s) for Letters Patent or utility model(s) for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/446,568 filed on May 28, 2003 entitled:

TRANSITION ADJUSTMENT

and executed by the below named inventor(s) on the indicated dates

executed by Joachim Rivoir on July 2, 2003

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patent(s) or utility model(s) in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patent as consistent with the Agreement between Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH and Agilent Technologies Inc..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH.

By: Title: Senior IP Attorney

Date: July 7, 2003

RECORDED: 08/20/2003